Page 1 of 4

The Texas A&M University System

ORGANIZATION DEPARTMENT
Organization AMO2 - Texas A&M University Department 02PSYC
Address 401 Joe Routt Boulevard Bill-to-Address 750 Agronomy Road - Suite 3101
College Station, TX 77843 6000 TAMU

Attn: Email invoices to invoices@tamu.edu
Attn: Do not mail invoice if sending via email
College Station, TX 778436000

Purchaser Patty Winkler Ship-to-Address PSYCHOLOGY BLDG.
230
Info Contact p-winkler@tamu.edu 979-845-4556 4235 TAMU

COLLEGE STATION, TX 778434235

BID INFORMATION
Description BrainAmp ExG MR 16 and Accessories

Bulletin Desc.

Bid Number AMO02-17-B000649 Bid Opening Date ~ 09/29/2016 2:00 PM
Bid Type Open Market Type Code Invitation for Bid
Alternate Id 97186AE Fiscal Year 2017

Available Date 09/20/2016 3:55 PM

Pre-Bid Conference

Attachments MacNamara_quote 1606108110 _2_ExG_MR.pdf

AMENDMENTS

ITEMS

Iltem Description Quantity nit Unit Price
1.000 Attention All Bidders: 0.00

Texas A&M, Procurement Services is transitioning to an E-
commerce system for all invitation for bids and purchase orders. We
are asking all vendors to take a few moments and register as one of
our vendors. This will allow you to respond to our bid invitations
electronically as well as accept purchase orders.

Please visit the following website to register
https://buy.tamus.edu/bso/

If you have any questions in reference to registrations, please
contact us at vendorhelp@tamu.edu

As a bidder responding to this invitation upon submission of your
response, regardless of the format of your submission, you and the
entity you represent are agreeing to the terms and conditions
presented here as well as the TAMU terms and conditions located at
http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf.

Physical Address:

Texas A&M University
Procurement Services
Agronomy Road

College Station TX 77843-1477
Fax - 979-845-3800

NOTE: If responding manually, please submit with your bid
response a W9. This will allow us to enter your company into our bid
system and include your response on the electronic tabulation.



T
3

2.000

3.000

4.000

5.000

6.000

7.000

8.000

9.000

10.000

11.000

12.000

13.000

14.000

15.000

16.000

17.000

18.00

The Texas A&M University System

Description

BrainAmp ExG MR 16, 16 Channel standalone bipolar amplifier
system for bipolar signals acquisition for fMRI. Complete with USB
Interface, power supply, necessary cables and carrying case.

Product #BV-BP-01375

BrianAmp ExG MR 16, 16 Channel standalone bipolar amplifier
Product #BP-01836

Signal Tester for Exg
Product #BP-02061

BAC30 Connection Cable (30 cm)
Product #BP-02400-NN

BAC100 Connection Cable, 100cm (BAC-100)
Product #BP-02410-NN

Fiber Optic Cable (FOC) 5, for BrainAmp, 5 meter length
Product #BP-02300

Fiber Optic Cable (FOC) 20, for BrainAmp, 20 meter length
Product #BP-02310

LPT/BNC Trigger cable, for BrainAmp, length of 3m
Product #BP-02511

BUAG64 BrainAmp USB2 Adapter Box - 64 channels
Product #BP-02041

BUA/SyncBox BrainAmp USB2 Cable - 1 m
Product #BP-02042

PowerPack Complete
Product #BV-BP-02610

BrainAmp Operating Instructions English
Product #BP-02000-e

BrainAmp MR Operating Instructions English
Product #BP-02000-MR-e

Maxibag, Hard Plastic, blue carrying box
Product #BP-02649

ExG AUX Box Set, with power cable and shortening cable for
BrainAmp ExG/ExG MR and 8 bipolar channels and 8 sensor (AUX)
channels.

Product #BV-BP-02221-SET

BrainVision Recorder License with dongle
Prodcut #BV-BP-170-3000

Recorder USB Dongle Blue

Quantity

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Unit Price

Page 2 of 4

Total



=
D
o B

19.000

20.000

21.000

22.000

23.000

24.000

25.000

26.000

27.000

28.000

29.000

30.000

31.000

32.000

33.000

34.000

The Texas A&M University System

Description
Product #BP-00060-UR

BrainVision Recorder License
Product #BP-170-3000

Brain Products Application Suite
Product #BP-270-6000

Custom electrode extension kit for startle
Product #ED6-MR2-Elektrodenset

SyncBox complete MR/EEG synchronization unit Gradient clock
synchronization device. Programmable and fully integrated with
BrainVision Recorder Professional

Product #BV-BP-02675

SyncBox main unit
Product #BP-02676

SyncBox scanner interface unit
Product #BP-02677

SyncBox BUA connection cable, 15 pin connection cable for use
between SyncBox and BUA units
Product #BP-02678

BUA/SyncBox BrainAmp USB2 cable - 1 m
Product #BP-02042

SyncBox BNC connection cable, length of 30 cm
Product #BP-02680

SyncBox BNC connection cable length of 20m
Product #BP-02681

SyncBox BNC to mini-coaxial plug adapter
Product #BP-02680-AD

Connection to GE Scanner clock signal
Product #BP-310-9000

BrainAmp MR Operating Instructions English
Product #BP-02000-MR-e

Passive Starter Kit
Product #BV-5303

Flat Ribbon Cable Splitter, 2 x db25 female and 1 x db25 male plug

Product #KB-DB25M-2DB25F-15

Training

Training shall include a one (1) day on-site demonstration of the

proper operating techniques of equipment ordered to at least two (2)

individuals designed by the end user. This demonstration is to
include basic training on the proper operation of the equipment
ordered.

Quantity

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

LOT

Unit Price

Page 3 of 4

Total



T
3

35.000

The Texas A&M University System

Description Quantity nit Unit Price

All training expenses must be included in bid response. Upon award,
Texas A&M will not be responsible for any additional cost.

Note to Bidders: 0.00
Pricing:

Bidders must indicate any additional charges not listed here-in.

Payment Terms:

Quote 100% Net 30 Upon Receipt and Acceptance. If quoting as

specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise,

indicate here-in. (required
field)

Shipping Terms:

Quote Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed. If quoting as
specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise,
indicate here-in and provide estimated shipping cost.

(required field)

Delivery Terms:

Quote delivery time, upon receipt of order.
(required field)

Award

The award shall be made based on the following "Best Value
Criteria". Texas A&M reserves the right to consider the following and
any other factor deemed necessary to evaluate the offer and
determine the "Best Value" for the University.

-Vendor's ability to meet the minimum specifications;

-Delivery requirement;

-Experience/past experience with vendor;

-The quality, availability and adaptability of equipment offered to
required application.

-Quality of performance of previous services;

-The acquisition price.

Texas A&M University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all
bids, to waive in formalities and technicalities, to accept the offer
considered the most advantageous to the University.

Page 4 of 4

Total



