ORGANIZATION DEPARTMENT AM02 - Texas A&M University Department 02PSYC Organization 401 Joe Routt Boulevard Bill-to-Address 750 Agronomy Road - Suite 3101 Address College Station, TX 77843 **6000 TAMU** Attn: Email invoices to invoices@tamu.edu Attn: Do not mail invoice if sending via email College Station, TX 778436000 Purchaser Patty Winkler Ship-to-Address PSYCHOLOGY BLDG. 230 Info Contact p-winkler@tamu.edu 979-845-4556 4235 TAMU COLLEGE STATION, TX 778434235

BID INFORMATION

BrainAmp ExG MR 16 and Accessories Description

Bulletin Desc.

Bid Number AM02-17-B000649 **Bid Opening Date** 09/29/2016 2:00 PM Bid Type Open Market Type Code Invitation for Bid Alternate Id 97186AE Fiscal Year 2017

Available Date 09/20/2016 3:55 PM

Pre-Bid Conference

Attachments MacNamara_quote 1606108110_2_ExG_MR.pdf

AMENDMENTS

		ITEMS			
<u>ltem</u>	Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
1.000	Attention All Bidders:	0.00			

Texas A&M, Procurement Services is transitioning to an Ecommerce system for all invitation for bids and purchase orders. We are asking all vendors to take a few moments and register as one of our vendors. This will allow you to respond to our bid invitations electronically as well as accept purchase orders.

Please visit the following website to register https://buy.tamus.edu/bso/

If you have any questions in reference to registrations, please contact us at vendorhelp@tamu.edu

As a bidder responding to this invitation upon submission of your response, regardless of the format of your submission, you and the entity you represent are agreeing to the terms and conditions presented here as well as the TAMU terms and conditions located at http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf.

Physical Address:

Texas A&M University **Procurement Services** Agronomy Road College Station TX 77843-1477 Fax - 979-845-3800

NOTE: If responding manually, please submit with your bid response a W9. This will allow us to enter your company into our bid system and include your response on the electronic tabulation.

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
2.000	BrainAmp ExG MR 16, 16 Channel standalone bipolar amplifier system for bipolar signals acquisition for fMRI. Complete with USB Interface, power supply, necessary cables and carrying case.	1.00	EA		
	Product #BV-BP-01375				
2.000	Drive Arra TuC MD 4C 4C Changel standalage histoley anniifica	4.00	Ε.Δ		
3.000	BrianAmp ExG MR 16, 16 Channel standalone bipolar amplifier Product #BP-01836	1.00	EA		
4.000	Signal Tester for Exg Product #BP-02061	1.00	EA		
5.000	BAC30 Connection Cable (30 cm) Product #BP-02400-NN	1.00	EA		
6.000	BAC100 Connection Cable, 100cm (BAC-100) Product #BP-02410-NN	1.00	EA		
7.000	Fiber Optic Cable (FOC) 5, for BrainAmp, 5 meter length Product #BP-02300	1.00	EA		
8.000	Fiber Optic Cable (FOC) 20, for BrainAmp, 20 meter length Product #BP-02310	1.00	EA		
9.000	LPT/BNC Trigger cable, for BrainAmp, length of 3m Product #BP-02511	1.00	EA		
10.000	BUA64 BrainAmp USB2 Adapter Box - 64 channels Product #BP-02041	1.00	EA		
11.000	BUA/SyncBox BrainAmp USB2 Cable - 1 m Product #BP-02042	1.00	EA		
12.000	PowerPack Complete Product #BV-BP-02610	1.00	EA		
13.000	BrainAmp Operating Instructions English Product #BP-02000-e	1.00	EA		
14.000	BrainAmp MR Operating Instructions English Product #BP-02000-MR-e	1.00	EA		
15.000	Maxibag, Hard Plastic, blue carrying box Product #BP-02649	1.00	EA		
16.000	ExG AUX Box Set, with power cable and shortening cable for BrainAmp ExG/ExG MR and 8 bipolar channels and 8 sensor (AUX) channels. Product #BV-BP-02221-SET	1.00	EA		
17.000	BrainVision Recorder License with dongle Prodcut #BV-BP-170-3000	1.00	EA		
18.00	Recorder USB Dongle Blue	1.00	EA		

<u>Item</u> 0	Description Product #BP-00060-UR	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
19.000	BrainVision Recorder License Product #BP-170-3000	1.00	EA		
20.000	Brain Products Application Suite Product #BP-270-6000	1.00	EA		
21.000	Custom electrode extension kit for startle Product #ED6-MR2-Elektrodenset	1.00	EA		
22.000	SyncBox complete MR/EEG synchronization unit Gradient clock synchronization device. Programmable and fully integrated with BrainVision Recorder Professional Product #BV-BP-02675	1.00	EA		
23.000	SyncBox main unit Product #BP-02676	1.00	EA		
24.000	SyncBox scanner interface unit Product #BP-02677	1.00	EA		
25.000	SyncBox BUA connection cable, 15 pin connection cable for use between SyncBox and BUA units Product #BP-02678	1.00	EA		
26.000	BUA/SyncBox BrainAmp USB2 cable - 1 m Product #BP-02042	1.00	EA		
27.000	SyncBox BNC connection cable, length of 30 cm Product #BP-02680	1.00	EA		
28.000	SyncBox BNC connection cable length of 20m Product #BP-02681	1.00	EA		
29.000	SyncBox BNC to mini-coaxial plug adapter Product #BP-02680-AD	1.00	EA		
30.000	Connection to GE Scanner clock signal Product #BP-310-9000	1.00	EA		
31.000	BrainAmp MR Operating Instructions English Product #BP-02000-MR-e	1.00	EA		
32.000	Passive Starter Kit Product #BV-5303	1.00	EA		
33.000	Flat Ribbon Cable Splitter, 2 x db25 female and 1 x db25 male plug Product #KB-DB25M-2DB25F-15	1.00	EA		
34.000	Training Training shall include a one (1) day on-site demonstration of the	1.00	LOT		

Training shall include a one (1) day on-site demonstration of the proper operating techniques of equipment ordered to at least two (2) individuals designed by the end user. This demonstration is to include basic training on the proper operation of the equipment ordered.

<u>tem</u>	<u>Description</u> All training expenses must be included in bid response. Upon award,	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
	Texas A&M will not be responsible for any additional cost.				
NE 000	Note to Diddore	0.00			
35.000	Note to Bidders:	0.00			
	Pricing:				
	Bidders must indicate any additional charges not listed here-in.				
	Payment Terms:				
	Quote 100% Net 30 Upon Receipt and Acceptance. If quoting as specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in(required field)				
	Shipping Terms:				
	Quote Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed. If quoting as specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in and provide estimated shipping cost(required field)				
	Delivery Terms:				
	Quote delivery time, upon receipt of order(required field)				
	Award				
	The award shall be made based on the following "Best Value Criteria". Texas A&M reserves the right to consider the following and any other factor deemed necessary to evaluate the offer and determine the "Best Value" for the University.				

- -Vendor's ability to meet the minimum specifications;
- -Delivery requirement;
- -Experience/past experience with vendor;
 -The quality, availability and adaptability of equipment offered to required application.
- -Quality of performance of previous services;
- -The acquisition price.

Texas A&M University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive in formalities and technicalities, to accept the offer considered the most advantageous to the University.